

Mr. Lambdin submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Strike out all under the title "Commissioners of Fisheries," and insert the following, viz:

"For the salary of a Commissioner or Commissioners of Fisheries, three thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary.

Which was adopted.

Mr. Scott submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Under title "Militia," line 1, strike out the words "two thousand," and insert "five hundred;" strike out the words "twenty-five and," and insert "five."

Which was read,

On motion of Mr. Donaldson, the question was divided.

Mr. Donaldson submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Strike out the word "five," before the word "hundred," and insert the word "twelve,"

The question recurring upon the adoption of the amendment,

Mr Donaldson demanded the yeas and nays.

The demand being sustained,

The yeas and nays were called and appeared as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.

Smith, Speaker,	Gunby,	Farrow,
Boyer,	Ford,	Ranger,
Usilton,	Smith, of Dor.,	Jones,
Lancaster,	Purnell,	Griffith,
Baldwin,	Onley,	Rawlings,
Whitelock,	Riggs,	Atkinson,
Curtis,	Hinks,	Sprigg,
Smith, of B. co.,	Naill,	Rinehart,
Given,	Rutledge,	Kamotte,
Dodson,	Scott,	Donaldson—31.
Lankford,		

NEGATIVE.

Messrs.

Mattingly,	Boyle,	Hart,
Hodges,	Vandiver,	Loane,
Robinson,	Rusk,	Chaisty,
Rullman,	Berkemeier,	Hess,
Hawkins,	Lewis,	Harig,